

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.175 of 2024

Ajaya Kumar Naik* *Appellant

Mr. A. Tripathy, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha* *Respondent

Mr. Arupananda Das
Addl. Government Advocate

**CORAM:
JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO**

**ORDER
21.03.2024**

Order No.

02.

This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).

Learned counsel for the State submitted that the notice on the informant has been served today (21.03.2024).

List this matter in the week commencing from 02.04.2024.

If any learned counsel enters appearance for the informant, the vakalatnama be placed on record and his name shall be reflected in the cause list.

**(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge**