



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.175 of 2024

Ajaya Kumar Naik

....

Appellant

Mr. A.K.Behera, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha

....

Respondent

Ms. B.L.Tripathy, Addl.P.P.

Ms. S.Dash, Advocate for Informant

CORAM:

SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER

15.07.2025

Order No.

- 05.
1. Learned counsel for the Appellant as well as the State counsel and learned counsel for the informant are requested to collect the paper book from the Registry.
 2. List the appeal for hearing on 19th September 2025.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge